erra PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
	464081
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pegasus Partners II, L.P.	Name: <u>Cannondale Corporation</u>
) 20-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 16 Trowbridge Drive
✓ Other Release of Security Agreement	
	City: Bethel State: CT Zip: 06801
05/02/2003 E xecution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached	B. Patent No.(s) See attached
Additional numbers a	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:J. Cory Nielsen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00
Tulor Cooper 8 Alexand LLD	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
195 Acudum Stract	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street	
CityPlace I/35th Floor	
City:_HartfordState:_CT_Zip:_06103	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	a Mi Mana
J. Cory Nielsen Name of Persee Signing	Signature Mar H3, 1003 Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0292

Question 4

	A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent Registration Nos.
1.		6,142,123
2.	09/073,925	
3.	09/785,419/20010027890	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE, made this 2nd day of May 2003 by Pegasus Partners II, L.P., ("Pegasus"), in favor of Cannondale Corporation, a Delaware corporation, debtor-inpossession (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, by a certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 26, 2002, did grant to Pegasus a security interest in and to the Patents and the applications (including all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions) and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereon (collectively, the "Patents") to secure the Borrower's obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Pegasus hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the Patents. Pegasus hereby agrees to release all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pegasus hereby has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized to do so, as of this 2nd day of May 2003.

PEGASUS PARTNERS II, LP

By: Pegasus Investors II, LP Its General Partner

By: Pegasus Partners II, GP, LLC Its General Partner)

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0294

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Fairfield

§

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My commission expires:

REBECCA A. RICHARDSON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 05/30/2003